__________________General Description
The MAX1240/MAX1241 low-power, 12-bit analog-to-
digital converters (ADCs) are available in 8-pin pack-
ages. The MAX1240 operates with a single +2.7V to
+3.6V supply, and the MAX1241 operates with a single
+2.7V to +5.25V supply. Both devices feature a 7.5µs
successive-approximation ADC, a fast track/hold
(1.5µs), an on-chip clock, and a high-speed, 3-wire ser-

MAX1241
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Functional Diagram
7
AIN T/H
DOUT
6
1
OUTPUT
SHIFT
REGISTER
CONTROL
LOGIC
INT
CLOCK
12-BIT
SAR
8
2
3
5
REF
4
SHDN
2.5V REFERENCE
(MAX1240 ONLY)
GND
SCLK
CS
MAX1240
MAX1241
VDD
*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
**Future product—contact factory for availability.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
PART* TEMP RANGE
PIN -
PA C K A G E
INL
(LSB)
MAX1240ACPA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP ±1/2
MAX1240BCPA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP ±1
MAX1240CCPA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP ±1
MAX1240ACSA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO ±1/2
MAX1240BCSA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO ±1
MAX1240CCSA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO ±1
MAX1240CC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice* ±1
MAX1240AESA/V+** -40°C to +85°C 8 SO ±1/2
MAX1240BESA/V+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO ±1
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
M
A

*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
†Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
__Ordering Information (continued) Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO GND
MAX1241ACPA+
MAX1241BCPA+
MAX1241BCSA + 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
8 PDIP
8 SO
±1/2
±1
±1
MAX1241ACSA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO ±1/2
MAX1240AESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO ±1/2
MAX1240BEPA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP ±1
MAX1240CEPA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP ±1
MAX1240CESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO ±1
MAX1240CMJA+ -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP† ±1
MAX1241CCPA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP ±1
MAX1241CCSA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO ±1
MAX1241CEPA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP ±1
MAX1241CESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO ±1
MAX1241CMJA+ -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP† ±1
Package Information
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE